502992173 09/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3038772

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VISHNU VARDHANAN ASVATHA NARAYANAN	04/09/2014
SK SAHARIYAZ ZAMAN	04/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARICENT TECHNOLOGIES LUXEMBOURG S.A.R.L	
Street Address:	61 RUE DE ROLLINGERGRUND	
City:	LUXEMBOURG CITY	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-2440	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14496544

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-521-0829

Email: patent@stantonip.com Correspondent Name: STANTON IP LAW, LLC

Address Line 1: 433 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 105 Address Line 4: WEST HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24.0001US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERRY STANTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Jerry Stanton/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=24.0001 Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=24.0001 Assignment_Signed#page2.tif source=24.0001 Assignment Signed#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033820 FRAME: 0785 502992173

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention	INTELLIGENT BACKGROUND SELECTION AND IMAGE SEGMENTATION		
Filing	This assignment is directed to useful improvements as described in (check all that apply):		
Details	US Provisional Application No.	Filed On	
	X US Application No. 14/496.544	Filed On 09/25/2014	
	a 371 national stage of	Filed On	
	United Kingdom Patent Application	Filed On	
	PCT Application No.	Filed On	

As the below named inventor(s), I/we have invented certain improvements in the patent application for which I/we have filed a national and/or or PCT patent application as identified above;

WHEREAS, I/we authorize the attorney of record to update this document to include Filing Details as listed above (i/e., filing date, serial number, etc.) to correspond to the above Title of the Invention and Docket Number if such Filing Details are not available at the time I/we signed this document;

WHEREAS, Aricent Technologies Luxembourg s.a.r.l., a corporation organized under the laws of Luxembourg, having its principal office in the city of Luxembourg, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and under the said invention and the said application(s), and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefore in any and all countries where it has been filed, including all rights to claim priority, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by this document do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention, and said application(s), and also all divisional, renewal, substitutional and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon and further including all reissues, and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the official of any country or countries, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

INTELLIGENT BACKGROUND SELECTION AND IMAGE SEGMENTATION docket 24,0001

Inventor Name:

Vishnu Vardhanan ASVATHA NARAYANAN

Inventor Signature

Dated: 04/09/2014

Residence:

Bangalore, India

Witness Signature

Witness Name: ANURADHA KALYAN S.

INTELLIGENT BACKGROUND SELECTION AND IMAGE SEGMENTATION docket 24,000 L

Inventor Name:

Sk Sahariyaz ZAMAN

Dated: 04/09/2014

Residence:

Bangalore, India

Witness Signature

ANURADHA KALYAN S.

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 033820 FRAM

RECORDED: 09/25/2014